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BECOME AND UMPIRE

There is a range of umpire groups
across Australia that officiate

community football in all levels and
formats.

We’ve provided a list of direct in
club contacts where you can find
out more about training times and
league locations. Alternatively, you

can fill out the expression of
interest form and a local league

will be in contact as soon as
possible.
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EXPRESSION OF INTEREST



League Name Contact Email Phone

Broken Hill Football League Troy Mavroudis troy.mavroudis@afl.com.au 0410 472 151

AFL Canberra Josh Dunstall josh.dunstall@afl.com.au 0498 555 811

AFL Central West

Emily Brown emily.brown@afl.com.au 0435 763 351
AFL Hunter Central Coast Juniors

AFL Hunter Central Coast Seniors

AFL North and North West Coasts

Riverina Football League

Troy Mavroudis troy.mavroudis@afl.com.au 0410 472 151

Farrer Football League

South West Junior Football League

Wagga District Junior Football League

Southern NSW Womens League

Wagga & District Junior Youth Girls

South WestJuniors Youth Girls AFL

AFL Riverina Club Umpires

AFL Sapphire Coast

Josh Dunstall josh.dunstall@afl.com.au 0498 555 811
AFL South Coast Seniors

AFL Illawarra Juniors

AFL Shoalhaven Juniors

AFL Sydney Tyler Hollingworth tyler.hollingworth@afl.com.au 0482 999 511

SJ Sydney Harbour

Josh Hollands josh.hollands@afl.com.au 0415 227 556SJ Western Sydney

AFL Independent Schools

AFL Sydney (Seniors) Club Umpires Tyler Hollingworth tyler.hollingworth@afl.com.au  

Hume Football Netball League
Troy Mavroudis troy.mavroudis@afl.com.au 0410 472 151

Northern Riverina FL
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AFL
  Barkly Umpires

Martin Oosthuysen martin.oosthuysen@afl.com.au 0477 444 965

Big Rivers FL
  Umpires 

Central AFL
  Umpires 

Central Desert
  Shire Remote Umpires

East Arnhem
  Shire Remote Umpires

NTFL Umpires

Roper Gulf
  Shire Remote Umpires

Tiwi Islands
  FL Umpires

West Arnhem
  Shire Remote Umpires
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League Name Contact Email Phone

AFL Cairns

Destin Edwards umpires@aflcairns.com.au 0431 138 141AFL Cairns Juniors

AFL Cairns Womens

AFL Capricornia Denis Cleaver deniscleaver8@gmail.com 0427 959 350

AFL Darling Downs  Stanley Montgomery stanley@stanleymontgomery.com 0418 546 342

AFL Mackay Jack Baldwin jjb.mphone@icloud.com 0400 231 595

AFL Mount Isa Sam Bridges sam.bridges@afl.com.au  

AFL Townsville Mal Gray afltuaumpires@yahoo.com.au 0414 102 559

AFL Wide Bay Tyrone Trigg wbfua@outlook.com 0419 144 244

AFLQ Schools

Jeff Newman jeff.newman@afl.com.au 0437 285 048
AFLQ Schools - AIC

AFLQ Schools -  CaSSSA

AFLQ Schools -  Schools of Excellence

AFL Queensland League

Sam Bridges sam.bridges@afl.com.au

 

South East Queensland Juniors (SEQJ)  

Umpire4Fun  

AFLQ Programs Umpires  

AFL Masters Queensland Maddie McClintock admin@aflmastersqld.com.au 0416 744 888
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League Name Contact Email Phone Training Times

Adelaide Footy League Colin Rowston colin@adelaidefooty.com.au 0434547904

Wednesday 5:30pm-6:30pm
East Parklands, Bartels Road. 

Zoom Coaching Sessions for Field Umpires Monday
Nights at 7:30pm. 

Adelaide Plains Football League Brenton Jenner APFLumpires@gmail.com 0418 811 546 Ad hoc get togethers throughout the season

Barossa Light and Gawler Football
Association

Matt Patterson mdpatto@hotmail.com 0432745865
Wednesday Nights from 6:30pm-7:30pm
Willaston Football Club.

Great Southern  Football League

Simon
Thompson

cslfupcoachsimon@gmail.com

0438822885 Wednesday 5:00pm at Encounter Bay Football Club.

Southern Football League 0438822885
Wednesday 6:30pm - 7:30pm
Hackham Football Club

Southern Leagues Football Junior
Umpires

Mark Jensen jensenm66@icloud.com  0409777145  

Eastern Eyre Football League Peter Lines bplines@bigpond.com 0438 819 391 No regular training -  online sessions 

Western Eyre Football League Steve Ardill steve.ardill@pp.catholic.org.au 0427159734 No regular training - online sessions 

Far North Football League        

Great Flinders Football League Kerry Franks kerryshaefranks@gmail.com 0428882403 No regular training - online sessions 

Hills Football League SA Corey Bowen hflumpirecoach@gmail.com 0419830111
Tuesday Nights 6:30pm - 7:30pm at Cornerstone
College Gymnasium, Mount Barker.

Kangaroo Island Football League Kym Graham grahams.01@bigpond.com    

Kowree Naracoorte Tatiara Football
League

Andrew Borg borgya@hotmail.com.au 0427404687
Thursday 5:30pm at Naracoorte Football Club (not every
week)
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League Name Contact Email Phone Training Times

Mid South Eastern Football League Neil Webber neil.webber@kcc.com Thursday 5:30pm at Glencoe Oval 

North Eastern Football League Ian Harslett ian.harslett@bigpond.com 0407 618008 No regular training

Northern Areas Football Association Ben Crawford benandbeck@crawfordrural.net.au 0429624010 No regular training

Port Lincoln Football League Paul Newman sammynewman022@gmail.com 0483311683 Wednesday 5.30pm at Centenery Oval 

River Murray Football League Jason Edwards rmflumpirecoach@gmail.com 0412429961
Wednesday from 6.00 pm at Johnstone Park
(Imperial Football Club)

Riverland Football League Michael Trussell mtrussel@bigpond.net.au 0427813502 Wednesday 6pm - 7pm at Barmera Oval.

SANFL Inclusive League Nathan Pepper inclusion@sanfl.com.au

SANFL Juniors

Jason Brown sanfljuniorsumpiring@sanfl.com.au 84406934

Multiple venues across Metropolitan Adelaide
Monday / Tuesday 5:30pm - 7:00pm
https://sanfl.com.au/inside-sanfl/resources/sanfl-
junior-umpiring-training-venues-2023/

SANFL Schools

South Australia National Football
League (SANFL)

SANFL Wheelchair Football League Nathan Pepper inclusion@sanfl.com.au

Limestone Coast Womens Football
League Chris Brooks coordinator@seful.com.au 0408004123 Monday 5:30pm 

Western Border Football League

Spencer Gulf Football League Matt Giles gilesm@dodo.com.au 0422892146
Tuesday / Thursday 5:40pm Memorial Oval in Port
Pirie

Sports Association for Adelaide
Schools

Adnon Jafari saasumpiring@gmail.com Tuesday 5:45pm at Pulteney Oval.

Whyalla Football League David Adamson davea2008@gmail.com 0488008760 Wednesday 5pm. Bennett Oval, Whyalla

Yorke Peninsula Football League Rob Rankine ypfl.umpires@outlook.com  0407972469 No regular training
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League Name Contact Email Phone

Hobart AFL nines

Matt Phillips matt.phillips@afl.com.au

 

Launceston AFL nines  

North West Tas AFL nines  

AFL  Multicultural & Indigenous Programs

Sam Bridges sam.bridges@afl.com.au 0408 765 361AFL Schools Programs

Club Appointed Umpires

Sport Staff One Billy Mitchell b.mitchell@ssoaustralia.com 0400477251

Circular Head Football Association Thalia Bishop ktbishop@bigpond.com 0427605314

Darwin Football Association Mick Hardy mickhardy@wadams.com.au  

King Island Football Association Jan van Ruiswyk devendel@bigpond.com 0427611247

Northern Tasmanian Football Association Tomas McIntee tomas.mcintee@afl.com.au 0419548282

Northern Tasmanian Junior Football Association Tomas McIntee tomas.mcintee@afl.com.au  

North West Football Association Steven Maxwell stevenmaxwell44@yahoo.com.au  

North West Football League of Tasmania Sam Bridges sam.bridges@afl.com.au 0408 765 361

Southern Football League 

Gerry O'Dea gerry.odea@afl.com.au 0418237442
Old Scholars Football Association

Oatlands District Football Association

Southern Tasmanian Junior Football League 

AFL Tasmania Rep Competitons      

Tasmania State League Matthew Scott matthew.scott@afl.com.au 0481 212 992

TAS 8



League Name Contact Email Phone

Essendon District Football League Michael Willcox michael.willcox@essendondfl.com.au 0458 264 236

Ellinbank & District Football League

Ken Jones kenjjones@netspace.net.au 0433610499West Gippsland Football Netball Competition

Gippsland FL

AFL Gippsland All Stars      

Female Football Gippsland      

West Gippsland Junior Football Competition      

AFL Gippsland      

Greater South West Junior Football League Daisy-Anne Skinner portlandfja@gmail.com 0427284255

Mid Gippsland Football Netball League

Dan Swallow swallow.daniel.d@edumail.vic.gov.au 0432185102

Traralgon & District Junior Football League

Central Gippsland Junior Football League Inc

Gippsland FL

Female Football Gippsland

Female Football Gippsland

North Gippsland Football netball League

West Gippsland Football Netball Competition

Football Netball East Gippsland

East Gippsland Football Netball League

East Gippsland Junior Football Association

AFL Gippsland All Stars      

Millewa Football League Paul Moore info@aarinda.com.au 0427247481
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League Name Contact Email Phone

Northern  Football Netball League Marty Ellis mellis@nfnl.org.au 0411 490 214

South Metro Junior Football League Doug Haworth umpiring@smjfl.com.au 03 8594 0285

Riddell District Football League David Hili gm@riddellumpires.com.au 0431 271 749

North Gippsland Football netball League

Shane Garvey saleumpires@outlook.com 0404 366 990

Gippsland FL

Female Football Gippsland

Sale and District Junior Football Associaiton 

Female Football Gippsland

Gippsland FL

Paul Carter southgippslandumpires@gmail.com 0407561688West Gippsland Football Netball Competition

Southern Gippsland Junior Football Competition

AFL Gippsland All Stars      

Female Football Gippsland      

South West District Football Netball League Kevin Farley kevinfarley1@bigpond.com  

Southern Football Netball League Glen Emery gem36377@bigpond.net.au 0434 147 795

VFL    

Sunraysia Football and Netball League
Shane
Garraway

umpiremanager@sfnl.org.au 0418 336 375

AFL Sunraysia Womens Football League
Hayley
Breewel

umpiremanager@sfnl.org.au  

Victorian Amateur Football Association Steve Privitera stephen@vafa.com.au 0402746817

Victorian Metroploitan Superules Football League
Jennifer
Pitson

gm@aflvm.com.au 0417 583 358

Football Integration Development Association Adrian Fisher jelmac@optushome.com.au 0433 919 262
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League Name Contact Email Phone

Hampden Football Netball League
Gavin Sell

wdfua@bigpond.com 0421 097 190

Warrnambool & District Football Netball League Gavin Sell    

Hampden Football Netball League Geoff Barker westerndistrictumps@gmail.com 0459 584 003

Mininera and District Football League Geoff Barker westerndistrictumps@gmail.com  

Greater South West Junior Football League John Donegan donegan.john@bigpond.com  

Western Region Football League Steve Keating s.keating@wrfl.asn.au 0448 050 433

Yarra Junior Football League Ray Kelsey ray.kelsey@yarrajfl.org.au 0412757455
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League Name Contact Email Phone Training Times

Augusta Margaret River Junior Football Association Greg Rolfe umpireco@swjfl.com 0401 734 993  

Avon Football Association
Shane
Ziarkievicz

shanzed@hotmail.com 0451 411 978  

Busselton District Junior Football Association Robert Farmer umpiring@bdjfa.org.au    

Central Kimberley Football League James Brown jamesbutcherbrown@gmail.com    

Central Midlands Coastal Football League Rayelene Wright cmcfleague@yahoo.com.au    

Central Midlands Coastal Junior Football Council Rayelene Wright cmcfleague@yahoo.com.au    

Central  Wheatbelt Football League
Shane
Ziarkievicz

shanezed@hotmail.com 0451 411 978  

Metro North - WA Competitions JP Chedid umpire@tigersdistrict.com.au 0450 254 564

City Beach
Lower
  Oval, City
Beach -
Wednesdays
5:30pm

Metro South - WA Competitions Ben Moore manager@eastfremantleumpires.com.au 0432 316 206

Karoonda Oval,
  Booragoon -
Wednesdays
5pm

East Kimberley Football League Wayne Paul wayne_linda@bigpond.com    

Metro Central - WA Competitions Lewis Williams lewywilliams22@gmail.com 0474 988 357

RA Cook, Morley
-
  Wednesdays
6pm

Eastern Districts Football League
Rodney
Thornton

edfl@westnet.com.au    

Esperance District Football Association Ian Richardson edflua@gmail.com    
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League Name Contact Email Phone

Fortescue National Football League Ashleigh Docherty secretary@fnfl@outlook.com  

Gascoyne Football Association Clint Crudeli clintcrudeli@msn.com  

Goldfields Football League Brenden Ah Kim gfl.umpires.association@gmail.com 0429 997 278

Great Northern Football League Melissa Ferguson umpirecoordinator2023@gmail.com 0407 131 100

Great Southern Football League Ryan Tindale tindaleryan@gmail.com 0417 097 963

Southern Districts Junior Football Association Lisa Gwynn umpires@sdjfa@gmail.com  

Hills Football Association (WA) James Worsley jamespworsley@hotmail.com 0416 037 991

Lower South West Football League Tristan Mead tfmead@gmail.com 0497 671 340

AFL Masters WA Jesse Tippet jtippet@wafc.com.au 0434 518 280

Metro Football League Jesse Tippet jtippet@wafc.com.au 0434 518 280

Mortlock Football League Eric Frahamer   0459 236 941

Newman National Football League Chris Hamilton chrisco_1986@outlook.com  

North Midlands Football League Lyndon Hunt yardgrovefarmingco@hotmail.com 0429 476 411
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League Name Contact Email Phone Training Times

North Pilbara Football League Brad Davy bradley.davy@hotmail.com 0498 181 925  

Ongerup Football Association Ian Norrish iannorrish@westnet.net.au 0407 084 100  

Peel DFDC Jenni Cocking jcocking@wafc.com.au 0419 950 703
Singleton Oval 
Wednesdays 4pm

Peel Football and Netball League Inc. Glenn Omodei pfnlumpcoord@outlook.com 0402 258 232
Singleton Oval
Wednesdays 6pm

Perth Football League Mike Conneely mconneely@wafc.com.au 0412 045 540
Ernest Johnson Oval,
 Mondays & Thursdays 6pm

WA All Abilities Football Association Mike Conneely mconneely@wafc.com.au 0412 045 540  

Metro Central - WA Competitions Blake Glossip blake@demonsumpires.com.au 0484 595 800
Thornlie Oval
Wednesday 5:30pm

Metro South - WA Competitions Ben Cutri manager@sfjua.com 0449 285 778
Success Regional Sporting Fields -
Wednesdays 5pm

South West Football League Vance Burton vance.burton@galvinhw.com.au 0427 010 053 Hands Oval Wednesdays 6pm

South West Junior Football League (WA) Greg Rolfe umpireco@swjfl.com 0401 734 993  

Metro North - WA Competitions Luke Bennett umpire@lionsdistrict.com.au 0434 368 300 Ellersdale Park, Warwick - 5:30pm

Metro Central - WA Competitions Frazer Beazley frazer@swansumpires.org.au 0402 655 147
Altone Park,
  Beechboro - Wednesday 6pm

Upper Great
  Southern Football League

Shane Millar shanemillar81@gmail.com 0419 318 223  

WAFL
Dean Margetts dmargetts@wafc.com.au 0419 955 173

Ernest Johnson Oval,
Tuesdays & Thursdays 6pm

Daniel Gibbons dgibbons@wafc.com.au 0418 804 490  
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League Name Contact Email Phone Training Times

West Kimberley Junior Football League David Burke burke74@iinet.net.au 0417 204  408

West Kimberley Football League Scott Hill
scott.hill@advanced.net.
au

0437 775 306

Metro North - WA Competitions Dylan Cooper
umpire@falconsdistrict.c
om.au

0409 244 255
Emerald Park
Wednesdays 5:30pm

West Pilbara Junior Football Association Nathan Hudson wpjflpres@gmail.com    

Newman Junior Football League Brendon Langlands      

Kununurra Junior Football League Aaron Bell
aaron.bell@nirrumbuk.org
.au

0439 691 258  

Merridin & Districts Junior Football League Michael Sharp
michael.sharp4@bigpond
.com

0429 147 026  
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